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ANNEXURE 1

DF TAILS OF PROJECTS SANCTIONED TO KERALA BY NATIONAL

Sl Name of Organisation
No. '
1 2

1 Kcrdld I*orcsl Dcpaﬂmcnt

Qushadi, Thrissur

3 |Kerala Forcst Develop-
mcm Corpordtlon

4 Kcrala Agnculture
Umvemty

5 [Kerala Torest Rcscarch
Institute

6 :Jawaharlal Nchru Tropical

Botanic Garden
Research Institute

and

! Number

i

of

. Projects

Type of Projects
3
Medlcmal Plants
Conservation Scmi.

Cuiltivation, Mcdxcmal
and scmi processing
Mass Cultivation and
conwrvauon

Rcscarch

Research, Mcdlcmal
Plants Garden and
Seminars

Rescarch

processing, production of |
’ Qua.hty Scedlmgs ‘

Iy
12

b e

:

Plants Garden, Research,

|

10

~ MEDICINAL PLANTS BOARD FROM 2002-2012

Samtloncd
Amount
(in lakh)

5

879. 50

168,50

169.20

85.80

60 00

23.00

Relcascd
Amount
(Approx.)
in lakh}

127.00

19.00
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2 : 3

Indian Systemn of
Mcdlcmc . l

leltcd i ‘iccdlmb»

Gore. Ayuwcda Rcscdn.h Herbal Gdrdcn
Institute [

Viyyur Central Jail, | Cuttivation
Thn»ur

e — - e im e e —n - } [ — I —
Arya Vaidya Sala, | Rescarch Garden
Kottakkal '
Calicul Umvcmty Rescarch
Govt. Homeopathic ‘ Garden

McdlLal Collcgc
HOMCO, A|dppll/hd Herbal — Garden

Cultivation
M. S8, Swammathdn Rescarch
Rescarch Foundation,
Way anad !

OISCA International, ! Herbal  Gardens
Kozhlkodc ; Scmmdr

Amutd Hcrbal Plantatlon il!crb‘;tl Garden
Ko]fdm

Amaula Ayurvoda Hosplta] & Herbal  Gardens

Cancer Ccntrc Thnbsur Research

AMITY Institute, | Rescarch

Trivandrim

Financial assistance | Herbal Gardens,

Socictics

Total

Medicinal Plants Garden !

Rchablllwllon Plunlmitm Production of Quality

! s

provided to other Govt. | Seminars and production
and Non Govt. Institution & | of Quality Scedlings

1

L79

5

21.00

15.00

.40

28.40
533.60

12.50

4,00 -

10.00

25.00

50.00

20.00

28.00

29.00

HEL00

1803.00 .

20.00;

6

i

HLOO,
|
15.00

8.00!

10.00|
5.50°

12,50

20, ()I)

45.00
20.00°

17.00,
|
@
95.00/

i

1176.00
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ANNEXURE II

DETAILS OF PROJECTS SANC TTONED BY NATIONAL MEDICINAL PLANTS

BOARD TO STATE MEDICINAL PLANTS BOARD FROM 2002-2012

SL Sanctioned | Relcased
No. Type objects Amount Amount
(inlakh) | (in lakh)
1 | Schoo! Herbal Garden 5.50 5.50
2 {Poverty alleviation by rchabilitation of tribes and 30.00 20.00
farmers by raising medicinal plants in Wayanad &
Kannur Districts of Kerala
3 | Herbal Garden at Govt. Secretariat and other Govt. Tnstitutions 10.00 7.00
4 | Establishment of medicinal plants garden at Head 5.44 5.44
Quarters of SMPB, Thrissur
5 |Promotion and propagation of amla (phyllanthus 148.50 100.50
emblico) in Kerala (National Amla Misston}
6 |Establishment of Medicinal Plants Demonstration 38.8 20.00
gardens in each district of Kerala
7 |Home Herbal Gardens for Primary Health Care 48.82 25.00
8 |Rebabilitation of two industrially important “and 24.69 10.00
endangered species Santalum album and Saraca
association homesteads in Kerala
Total 31.75 192.94

IL avalen 7-3-2013-03 eeimid socdood equadoled eadon swanmidegue

smglosy @sAmsais]

OB.an SO MIWEE MGl a0aR@ R @YI0ISH MSeILNBeG
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a0l
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(aemuls, 1)
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ﬁﬂd&gm’l@d:

Chapter 11l & IV

(i) 1In statute 76, the number and symbols '(1)' assigned to the existing
provision shall be deleted.

(ii) The marginal heading and the subsequent provisions of Statute 86,

which is incorporated as part of clause (v) of Stawute 85 shall be
regulated.

(iii) Tn Clause (2) of Statute 107, —
(a) the letter and symbols '(a)’ assigned shall be omitted;
(b) after the words “forty-eight” the word “hours™ shall be inserted;

{c) in the Explanation the words, letter and symbeols “sub-clause (a) of”
shall be deleted. '

-

(iv) In Statute 113,—-

(a} the number and symbols “(i)” assigned to the sub-clause after
sub-clause (ii) under the heading 'A. minor penaitics' shall be
modified as sub-clause “(iii)”;

s22f205.
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(b) the sub-clause numbers '(v) to (viii) assigned to the sub-clauses
under the heading “I3.Major Penalties” shall be re-numbered as
sub-clause (i) to (iv) respectively. '

(c) corresponding changes shall be made in the following Statutes,
namely. 115, 119, 129, 130, 131, 134 & 151

(v} The proviso number “(ii)” assigned to the 3rd proviso to clause (1) (e)
(ii) of Statute 151 shall be corrected as “(iii)”

{vi) The serial numbers assigned to the items under the column “Post held
by the employees” of the table in Statute 158 shall be corrected as
“1, 2, 3” respectively. '

Chapter VI

The number '(1} assigned to the existing provision under Statute 9 shall be
omitted,

Chapter IX

The number '(1) assigned to the existing provision under Statute 2&7 shall
be omitted.

Chapter XIII

The letter '(a)’ assigned to the existing provision under Statute 6 shall be
omitted.

Chapter XV
7 The number (i)' assigned to the existing provision under Statute 8 shall be
omitted.
Chapter XVII
Appropriate marginal heading shall be added to the Statute 5.

Chapter XVHI

The number '(i)' assigned to the cxisting provision under Statute 6 shall be
omitied and an appropriate marginal heading shall be added to the Statute 7.
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Chapter XXI

The number ] assigned to the existing provision under Statutes 1 and 18 shall
be omitted. :

Chapter XXX

The number T assigned to the single Statute under the Chapter shall be
omitted.

Chapter XXXIT
The number ' assigned to the single Statute under the Chapter shall be omitted.
| _ Chapter XXXV |
The number 'T' assigned to the single Statute under the Chapter shall be
omitted.
Chapter XXXVIII

(1) The items “(a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (), (d), (e)", under Statute 1 shall be
relettered as “(a), (b), (c), (d}, {e), (f), (g) & (h)”, respectively.

{it) The number (1) assigned to the existing provision under Statute 6 shall
be omitted.

hapter I

(i) The last two items under clause (1) (e) of Statute 3 shall be renumbered
as (vii) and (viii) instead of (vi) and (vii).

(i) The letter “I" appearing after clause (1) (d) of statute 64 shall be
omitted.
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